Task Force
Contact Information

Allyson Meyers

Vice President/General Manger, WOFL-TV Fox 35
35 Skyline Dr, Lake Mary, FL 32746
allyson.meyers@foxtv.com

407.741.5000 (office)

Reverend Larry G. Mills

Pastor, Mount Sinai Baptist Church

5200 West South Street, Orlando, FL 32811
Igmills51@aol.com

407.299.8820 (office)

Eddy Moratin

Executive Director, LIFT Orlando

1220 E. Concord St, Orlando, FL 32801
eddy@liftorlando.org

407.618.3697 (office)

Matt Morgan

Attorney, Morgan and Morgan P.A.

20 North Orange Ave, Suite 1600, Orlando, FL 32801
mattmorgan@forthepeople.com

407.420.1414 (office)

Michael Morgan

Attorney, Morgan and Morgan P.A.

20 North Orange Ave, Suite 1600, Orlando, FL 32801
mmorgan@forthepeople.com

407.420.1414 (office)

Richard Morrison

Senior Vice President, Florida Hospital

2400 Bedford Rd, 4" Floor, Orlando, FL 32803
rich.morrison@flhosp.org

407.256.0167 (office)

Valerie Mundy

Principal, IMDC and Managing Partner at Global One
Networks, LLC

526 Cocoa Lane, Orlando, FL 32804
valerie@global1networks.com

407.312.3199 (office)

PROJECTDT®

ADVANCING DOWNTOWN ORLANDO

Cole NeSmith
Creative City Project
cole@colenesmith.com
407.375.1172 (mobile)

Stuart Newmark

Executive Vice President & COO, Yedla Management
Company

4901 Vineland Rd, Suite 650, Orlando, FL 32811
stuart.newmark@yedla.net

407.996.9981 (office)

407.230.7055 (mobile)

Lynn Nicholson

President, Parramore Community Garden
36 North Terry Ave, Orlando, FL 32801
lynnnicholson@att.net

407.719.7906 (home)

Ben Noel

Executive Director, FIEA, University of Central Florida
500 West Livingston St, Orlando, FL 32801
bnoel@fiea.ucf.edu

407.310.3180 (office)

Rob Nunziata

President, Downtown 2.0 / FBC Mortgage

189 S. Orange Ave, Suite 970,0rlando, FL 32801
rnunziata@fbchomeloans.com

407.872.3383 x 215 (office)

Bob Ohrablo

COO/Managing Partner, Solar Bears Hockey
8701 Maitland Summit Blvd, Orlando, FL 32810
bohrablo@oriandosolarbearshockey.com
407.951.8200 (office)

Gaby Ortigoni

Community Relations Manager, OUC and President,
Association of Latino Professional in Finance &
Accounting (ALPFA)

P.0. Box 3193, Orlando, FL 32802
Gortigoni@ouc.com

407 .423.9100 (office)



